

ENEFI Energy Efficiency Plc.

EXTRAORDINARY ANNOUNCEMENT¹

pursuant to the Capital Market Act and to decree No. 24/2008 (VIII. 15.) of the Minister of Finance

ENEFI Energy Efficiency Plc. ("Company") hereby informs its Honourable Investors about the following:

Based on the announcement of Síaréna Kft., the Company hereby informs its Honourable Investors that the skiing track in Eplény is expected to start winter season operations tomorrow by opening track 1.

The Company trusts in a successful and long skiing season like that of last year, especially considering that Síaréna Kft. is expected to become the property of the Company as early as the beginning of next year as a result of the capital increase in progress, so the sales revenue of this season indirectly increases the sales revenue of Enefi.

Board of Directors ENEFI Energy Efficiency Plc.

ENEFI Energy Efficiency Plc.

¹ The present extraordinary announcement is the translation of the Hungarian announcement. In case of any discrepancies between the Hungarian and English language versions the Hungarian version shall prevail.